Canadian Imports of Pasta - HS 1902192130, HS 1902192230, HS 1902192330 - from Top 10 Sources

1902192230 - Pasta,unckd,dr,cont>=25% by wt
of wheat flour & water,unprepd,packs <=2.3
kg,o/a (Kilogram)

1902192130 - Pasta, unckd, dried, >=25% by wt
of wheat flour & water, unprepd,w/a (Kilogram)

20-Nov-17

United
States

Italy
Turkey
China

South
Korea

Greece
Tunisia
India

Guyana

Taiwan

Top 10
sources in
2016

Country

United
States

Italy
Turkey
China

South
Korea

Greece
Taiwan
India
Japan

Philippines

Source: Statistics Canada, CATSNET Analytics

Canadian Dollars

2014

10,953,558

26,762,056
1,111,941
1,187,578

205,969

363,967
10,671
70,664

0
80,588
40,746,992

41,136,492
11,760,019

6,121,429
435,636
271,574

68,057

63,052

9,487
46,225
51,248
12,056

2015

13,400,398

24,384,188
4,825,128
1,260,843

514,068

479,754
45,222
70,343

0
53,540
45,033,484

45,372,088
12,686,505

6,031,590
779111
374,227

53,056

80,562
19,989
4,952
11,795
9,971

2016 2017 -
September

24,181,636 15,258,236

23,439,871 15,481,561
7,708,565 5,960,951
1,907,759 | 1,549,531

471,455 356,152

356,943 240,446
140,776 155,886
79,778 110,661
79,664 84,232
71,158 54,262
58,437,605 39,251,918

58,809,077 39,656,900
9,125,985 5,999,598

5,109,585 5,684,596
1,728,711 1,496,983
380,811 267,475

139,744 96,318
138,034 72,577
17,722 8,949
16,173 33,858
15,740 27,685
13,478 0

-1-

Quantity (Kilograms) | FOB Import Price per Kilogram
2014 2015 2016 2017 - 2014 2015 2016 | 2017 -
September September
3,092,100 6,091,517 11,518,772 | 8,183,053 3.542 2.200 | 2.099 1.865
14,451,609 13,064,988 14,567,009 10,338,835 1.852 1.866 1.609 1.497
1,325,332 4,750,193 = 9,425,860 7,868,483 | 0.839 1.016 0.818 0.758
813,706 749,659 1,078,322 909,769 1.459 1.682 1.769 1.703
156,943 351,645 301,564 231,018 1312 1.462 1.563 1.542
208,561 287,160 198,118 131,284  1.745 1.671 | 1.802 1.831
5,044 43,780 133,941 137,686  2.116 1.033 | 1.051 1.132
24904 37,247 41,357 52,413 2.837 1.889 1.929 211
0 0 33,659 31,347 /0 /0 | 2.367 2.687
25,254 15,954 14,631 12,165  3.191 3.356 | 4.864 4.461
20,103,453 25,392,143 37,313,233 27,896,053 2.027 1.774 1.566 1.407
20,300,090 | 25,569,987 | 37,516,995 28,109,519 ' 2.026 | 1.774 1.568 1.411
8,479,256 9,091,920 4,220,737 | 3,333,768 1.387 1.395 | 2.162 1.800
3,309,746 3,190,047 = 3,021,422 | 3,418,415 1.850 1.891  1.691 1.663
392,364 846,806 2,306,245 1,960,870 1.110 0.920 | 0.750 0.763
140,264 243,119 254,959 159,284  1.936  1.539 | 1.494 1.679
51,071 32,314 91,686 64,888 | 1.333  1.642 1.524 1.484
35,944 44,879 81,685 25,106 1.754 1.795 1.690 2.891
3,265 5,751 4,785 3,157 2906  3.476 3.704 2.835
21,119 2,198 4,948 11,340 2.189  2.253 | 3.269 2.986
10,974 2,785 3,151 3,602 | 4.670 | 4.235 | 4.995 7.686
5,909 4,502 5,390 0 2.040 2215 2501 /0
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Canadian Imports of Pasta - HS 1902192130, HS 1902192230, HS 1902192330 - from Top 10 Sources

1902192130 - Pasta, unckd, dried, >=25% by wt
of wheat flour & water, unprepd,w/a (Kilogram)

1902192330 - Pasta,unckd,dr,cont >=25% by wt
of wheat flour & water,unprepd,packs
>2.3kg,0/a (Kilogram)

Total

20-Nov-17

Top 10
sources in
2016

Country
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Brazil
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Bangladesh
Mexico
Guatemala
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Top 10
sources in
2016

Country

United
States

Italy
Turkey
China

South
Korea

Greece

Tunisia

Source: Statistics Canada, CATSNET Analytics

Canadian Dollars Quantity (Kilograms)

2014 2015 2016 2017 - 2014 2015 2016
September

18,838,783 20,051,758 16,685,983 13,688,039 12,449,912 13,464,321 9,995,008

18,932,248 20,114,514 16,714,846 13,798,387 | 12,502,132 13,497,007 10,013,949
26,205,552 42,432,129 14,181,814 1,319,272 25,315,218 29,046,877 | 12,789,531

21,118 101,490 94,625 72,559 21,558 34,386 70,310
1,235 24,783 14,324 5,361 885 11,130 7,420
5,193 4,425 10,612 2,275 1,418 1,993 4,512
6,589 12,613 7,090 8,528 5,459 7,267 8,599
2,509 0 7,046 1,776 2,573 0 4,560

401 562 1,078 867 192 288 480
13 39 149 4,137 8 24 56
0 0 104 0 0 0 18
431 0 79 555 136 0 20

26,243,041 42,576,041 14,316,921 1,415,330 25,347,447 29,101,965 12,885,506

26,247,025 42,593,092 | 14,316,972 | 1,416,279 25,348,409 29,111,402 12,885,552
48,919,129 68,519,032 47,489,435 22,577,106 | 36,886,574 44,230,314 28,529,040

32,904,603 30,517,268 28,644,081 21,238,716 | 17,782,913 16,289,421 17,658,741
1,554,166 5,616,852 9,444,366 7,466,462 @ 1,723,155 5,604,266 11,740,704
1,459,152 1,635,070 2,288,606 1,817,401 953,970 992,778 1,333,317

276,535 567,124 618,245 454,246 210,587 383,959 397,810

427,019 560,316 494,977 313,023 244,505 332,039 279,803
12,838 45,222 140,776 155,886 7,444 43,780 133,941

-2-

2017 -
September

8,980,430

9,030,591
1,202,230

56,462
1,672
960
10,408
945

384

1,181

0

263
1,274,505

1,275,286
12,719,051

13,813,712
9,839,761
1,069,194

296,851

156,390
137,686

FOB Import Price per Kilogram

2014

1.513

1514
1.035

0.980
1.395
3.662
1.207
0.975

2.089
1.625

/0
3.169
1.035

1.035
1.326

1.850
0.902
1.530
1313

1.746
1.725

2015

1.489

1.490
1.461

2.951
2.227
2.220
1.736

/0

1.951
1.625
/0
/0
1.463

1.463
1.549

1.873
1.002
1.647
1.477

1.688
1.033

2016

1.669

1.669
1.109

1.346
1.930
2.352
0.825
1.545

2.246
2.661
5.778
3.950
1.111

1111
1.665

1.622
0.804
1.716
1.554

1.769
1.051

2017 -
September

1.524

1.528
1.097

1.285
3.206
2.370
0.819
1.879

2.258
3.503

/0
2.110
1.110

1111
1.775

1.538
0.759
1.700
1.530

2.002
1.132
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Total

20-Nov-17

Canadian Imports of Pasta - HS 1902192130, HS 1902192230, HS 1902192330 - from Top 10 Sources

Taiwan
India
Guyana

Top 10
sources in
2016

Country

Source: Statistics Canada, CATSNET Analytics

Canadian Dollars

2014

95,268
116,889

0
85,765,599

86,315,765

2015

77,954
75,295

0
107,614,133

108,079,694

2016 2017 -
September

99,492 65,486
95,951 144,519
79,664 136,163
89,395,593 54,369,008

89,840,895 54,871,566

Quantity (Kilograms) | FOB Import Price per Kilogram
2014 2015 2016 2017 - 2014 2015 2016 | 2017 -

September September
29,937 23,698 23,928 16,282 3.182 3.289 4.158 4.022
46,023 39,445 46,305 63,753  2.540 1.909 2.072 2.267
0 0 33,659 50,387 /0 /0 2367 2.702
57,885,108 67,939,700 60,177,248 38,163,067 1.482 1.584 1.486 1.425
58,150,631 68,178,396 60,416,496 38,415,396 1.484 1.585 1.487 1.428
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